PDFEjs viewer

WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

RE&A USGA

lofl

Course Rating 74.2

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal North Devon Golf Club

Men's Black (from 1 Apr 2024)

hitps:/live.whsplatform.englandgolf.org/shared/api/GetCachedObjec.

ENGLAND GOLF

Par 72 Slope 135

Handicap Course Handicap _Handicap Course Handicap
— Index&reg; index&rey;

+50 to +4.8 +4 262 to 270 34
+4.7 to +4.0 +3 274 to 278 35
+39 to +3.1 +2 279 to 287 36
+3.0 to +23 +1 288 to 295 37
+22 to #15 0 296 to 303 38
+14 to +0.6 1 304 to 31.2 39
+0.5 to 0.2 2 313 to 320 40
03 to 1.0 3 321 to 328 ¥
11 to 1.8 4 329 to 337 42
20 to 2.7 5 338 to 345 43
28 to 356 6 346 to 354 44
36 to 4.4 7 355 to 36.2 45
45 to 5.2 8 363 to 37.0 46
53 to 6.1 9 371 to 379 47
62 to 6.9 10 38.0 to 387 48
70 to 7.7 11 38.8 to 395 49
78 to 86 12 396 to 404 50
87 to 94 13 405 to 41.2 51
95 to 10.2 14 413 to 421 52
10.3 to 11.1 156 42.2 to 429 53
1.2 to 118 16 43.0 to 43.7 54
120 to 12.8 17 438 to 446 55
129 to 136 18 447 to 454 56
137 to 14.4 19 455 to 46.2 57
145 to 153 20 46.3 to 47.1 58
154 to 16.1 21 472 to 479 59
16.2 to 16.9 22 48.0 to 48.7 60
170 to 17.8 23 48.8 fo 496 61
178 to 18.6 24 49.7 to 504 62
187 to 19.5 25 50.5 to 51.3 63
196 to 20.3 26 51.4 to 521 64
204 to 21.1 27 52.2 to 529 65
212 to 22.0 28 53.0 to 538 66
221 to 228 29 539 to 54.0 67
229 to 236 30

237 to 245 31

248 to 25.3 32

254 to 26.1 33

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Course Handicap in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap in the right column which comrespond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the {ees this table applies to.

27/03/2024, 15:02



PDF.js viewer
WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

REA USGA

Iofl

Course Rating 72.6

Handicap
Indexéreg;

+5.0
+4.3
+3.5
+2.6
+1.7
+0.9
0.0
0.8
1.7
25
34
42
5.1
6.0
6.8
77
8.5
94
10.2
11.1
11.9
12.8
137
14.5
15.4
16.2
17.1
17.9
18.8
19.7
205
214
222
23.1
239
248
256
26.5

to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
o
to
to
to
o
to
to

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal North Devon Golf Club

Men's White (from 1 Apr 2024)

https:/Aive.whsplatform.englandgolf.org/shared/api/GetCachedObjec.

ENGLAMD GOLF

Par 72  Slope 132

Course Handicap

Handicap

+4.4
+3.6
+2.7
+1.8
+1.0
+0.1
0.7

1.6

2.4

33

4.1

5.0

5.9

8.7

7.6

8.4

8.3

10.1
11.0
11.8
12.7
13.6
14.4
15.3
16.1
17.0
17.8
18.7
19.6
204
21.3
221
23.0
23.8
247
25.5
26.4
273

+5
+4
+3
+2

LN W o %

LW w N NNNNNDN
R2Soo~NsaxeNNS8sald3aranss

INSTRUCTIONS

27.4
282
29.1
29.9
30.8
316
325
334
34.2
351
359
36.8
376
38.5
39.3
40.2
41.1
41.9
42.8
43.6
44.5
453
46.2
47.0
47.9
48.8
49.6
50.6
51.3
522
53.0
53.9

Find the range containing your Course Handicap in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap in the right column which comespond with that range.

to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
fo
to
{o
to
to
to
to
to

Course Handicap

Index&rey;

281
28.0
298
30.7
31.5
324
333
34.1
35.0
358
36.7
375
384
38.2
40.1
41.0
41.8
42.7
43.5
44 .4
45.2
46.1
46.9
47.8
48.7
495
50.4
51.2
521
52.9
53.8
54.0

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

27/63/2024, 15:03



PDEjs viewer

WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

lof 1

Course Rating 71.4

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal North Devon Golf Club

Men's Yellow (from 1 Apr 2024)

https:/live whsplatform.englandgolf.org/shared/api/GetCachedObjec..

ENGLAND GOLF

Par 72 Slope 128

ir?::;islﬁzg, Course Handicap i:;::;;:g‘ Course Handicap
150 to +4.4 +6 284 to 292 32
+43 to +3.5 +5 293 to 30.1 33
+34 to +286 +4 30.2 to 30.9 34
+25 to +1.7 +3 310 to 318 35
+1.6 to +0.8 +2 319 to 327 36
+0.7 to 0.0 +1 328 to 3386 37
0.1 to 0.9 0 33.7 to 345 38
10 to 1.8 1 346 to 354 39
19 to 2.7 2 355 to 362 40
28 to 3.6 3 36.3 fo 37.1 41
3.7 to 4.5 4 37.2 to 38.0 42
46 to 5.3 5 381 to 389 43
54 to 6.2 6 39.0 to 3938 44
63 to 7.1 7 399 io 408 45
7.2 to 8.0 8 40.7 to 415 46
81 to 89 9 416 to 424 47
9.0 to 9.7 10 425 to 433 48
98 to 106 11 434 o 44.2 49
10.7 to 115 12 443 to 451 50
116 to 124 13 45.2 to 459 51
125 to 13.3 i4 46.0 to 46.8 52
134 to 14.2 15 46.9 to 47.7 53
143 to 15.0 16 47.8 to 486 54
151 to 15.9 17 48.7 to 495 55
160 to 16.8 18 496 to 504 56
169 to 17.7 19 50.5 to 51.2 57
178 to 186 20 51.3 to 521 58
18.7 to 19.5 21 522 to 53.0 59
196 to 203 22 531 to 539 60
204 to 21.2 23 54.0 o 54.0 61
) 213 to 221 24
222 to 23.0 25
231 to 23.9 26
240 to 24.8 27
249 to 25.6 28
257 to 26.5 29
266 to 274 30
275 to 28.3 31

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Course Handicap in the left column.

Piay with the Course Handicap in the right column which comrespond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

27/03/2024, 15:03



PDFjs viewer
WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R& USGA

1ofl

Course Rating 67.5

Handicap

+5.0
+4.7
+3.7
+2.8
+1.8
+0.9
00
1.0
1.9
29
3.8
4.8
57
6.7
7.6
8.6
9.5
10.5
114
12.4
133
143
15.2
16.2
171
181
19.0
20.0
209
219
22.8
238
24.7
267
26.6

Index&reg;

to
fo
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
o]
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
fo

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal North Devon Golf Club

https://live.whsplatform.englandgolf.org/shared/api/GetCachedObjec..

ENGLAND GOLF

Par72 Slope 119

Men's Red (from 1 Apr 2024)

Course Handicap

+4.8
+3.8
+2.9
+1.9
+1.0
+0.1
0.9

1.8

2.8

3.7

4.7

5.6

6.6

7.5

8.5

9.4

104
11.3
12.3
13.2
14.2
15.1
16.1
17.0
18.0
18.9
19.9
20.8
21.8
227
23.7
24.6
2586
26.5
27.5

+10
+9
+8
+7
+6
+5
+4
+3
+2

+
—

© 00N ;A WN O

RN NN N N S
E BN ISodIdaRo0DD

INSTRUCTIONS

_Handicap Course Handicap
Index&reg;

27.6 to 284 25
285 to 294 26
295 to 30.3 27
304 to 313 28
314 to 322 29
323 to 332 30
333 to 341 31
342 to 351 32
35.2 to 36.0 33
36.1 to 37.0 34
37.1 to 379 35
38.0 to 389 36
39.0 to 398 37
399 to 408 38
409 to 41.7 39
41.8 to 42.7 40
428 to 436 41
437 to 4486 42
447 to 455 43
456 to 46.5 44
466 to 47.4 45
475 to 484 46
485 to 49.3 47
494 to 50.3 48
504 to 51.2 49
51.3 to 522 50
523 to 53.1 51
53.2 to 54.0 52

Find the range containing your Course Handicap in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap in the right column which comrespond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

27/03/2024, 15:04



PDFEjs viewer
WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

1of1

Course Rating 62.4

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal Norih Devon Golf Club

Men's Blue (from 1 Apr 2024)

https://live.whsplatform. englandgolf.org/shared/api/GetCachedObjec.

ENGLAND GOLF

Par 72 Slope 104

Course Handicap

'Handicap Course Handicap Handicap

fdex&rey; Index&rey;

+5.0 to +43 +14 273 to 283
+42 to +3.2 +13 284 to 294
+3.1 to +2.1 +12 295 to 305
+20 to +1.0 +11 306 to 316
+09 to 0.1 +10 31.7 to 327
02 to 1.1 +9 328 io 337
12 to 2.2 +8 33.8 to 348
23 to 33 +7 349 to 359
34 to 44 +6 36.0 to 370
45 to 5.5 +5 37.1 to 3841
56 to 6.6 +4 38.2 to 39.2
67 to 7.7 +3 353 to 403
78 fo 8.8 +2 404 to 41.3
89 to 9.8 +1 414 to 424
99 to 109 0 425 to 435
11.0 to 12.0 1 436 to 446
121 to 1341 2 447 to 457
13.2 to 14.2 3 458 to 468
143 to 15.3 4 469 to 479
1564 to 164 5 480 to 49.0
165 to 17.4 6 491 fo 50.0
175 to 18.5 7 50.1 to 51.1
186 to 19.6 8 512 to 522
19.7 to 20.7 9 52.3 to 533
208 to 21.8 10 534 to 54.0
219 to 229 11

23.0 to 240 12

241 to 25.0 13

251 to 26.1 14

262 to 272 16

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Course Handicap in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap in the right column which comrespond with that range.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

27/03/2024, 15:04



PDF.js viewer

WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

1of1

Course Rating 73.1

Handicap

—indexé&rey;

+5.0
+4.7
+3.9
+3.0
+2.2
+1.3
+0.5
04
1.2
2.1
29
38
4.6
55
6.3
7.2
8.0
8.9
9.7
10.6
11.4
12.3
13.1
14.0
14.8
18.7
16.5
17.4
18.2
19.1
19.9
20.8
2186
225
23.3
242
25.0
259

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
fo
to
fo

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal North Devon Golf Club

https:/live whsplatform.englandgolf.org/shared/api/GetCachedGbjec.

ENGLAND GOLF

Par 73 Slope 133

Women's Red (from 1 Apr 2024)
Handicap

Course Handicap

+4.8
+4.0
+3.1
+2.3
+1.4
+0.6
0.3
1.1
2.0
2.8
3.7
4.5
54
6.2
7.1
7.9
8.8
9.6
10.5
11.3
12.2
13.0
13.9
14.7
15.6
16.4
17.3
18.1
19.0
19.8
20.7
21.5
224
23.2
241
24.9
25.8
26.6

+8
+5
+4

S3eo N AN 20 XKL

W MR NN N NN NN
SN a AN NBdnAsoroR

INSTRUCTIONS

26.7
27.6
284
29.3
301
31.0
31.8
327
335
344
35.2
36.1
36.9
37.8
38.6
395
40.3
41.2
42.0
42.9
437
44.6
456.4
46.3
471
48.0
48.8
49.7
50.6
514
52.2
53.1
53.9

Find the range containing your Course Handicap in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap in the right column which correspond with that range.

indexé&reg;

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
fo
to
to
to
to
fo
to

Course Handicap

275
283
29.2
30.0
30.9
317
326
334
343
351
36.0
36.8
37.7
3856
394
40.2
411
41.9
428
43.6
44.5
453
46.2
47.0
47.9
48.7
496
504
513
52.1
53.0
53.8
54.0

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
&5
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

27/03/2024, 15:04



PDFjs viewer

WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R& USGA

1ofl

Course Rating 66.2

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal North Devon Golf Club

https://live.whsplatform.englandgolf. org/shared/api/GetCachedObjec..

ENGLAND GOLF

Par 73 Slope 116

Women's Blue (from 1 Apr 2024)

Course Handicap

Handicap Course Handicap Handicap
imdexé&rey; ndex&rey;
+5.0 to +4.6 +12 286 to 295
+45 to +3.7 +11 296 to 304
+3.6 to +2.7 +10 305 to 314
+26 to +1.7 +9 315 to 324
+16 to +0.7 +8 325 to 334
+0.6 to 0.2 +7 335 to 343
03 to 1.2 +6 344 to 353
13 o 22 +5 354 to 36.3
23 to 3.2 +4 364 to 37.3
33 1o 41 +3 374 to 382
42 to 5.1 +2 383 to 392
52 to 6.1 +1 39.3 to 402
62 to 7.1 0 403 to 412
7.2 to 80 1 413 to 4241
81 to 9.0 2 422 to 431
9.1 to 10.0 3 432 to 4441
101 to 11.0 4 442 to 45.1
1.1 to 119 5 452 to 46.0
120 to 129 6 481 to 47.0
13.0 to 13.9 7 474 to 48.0
4.0 to 14.9 8 481 to 48.9
15.0 fo 15.8 9 490 to 499
169 to 16.8 10 50.0 io 509
16.9 to 178 1" 510 to 519
17.9 fo 188 12 520 o0 528
189 to 19.7 13 529 to 53.8
19.8 to 20.7 14 539 to 54.0
208 to 21.7 15

218 to 226 16

227 to 2386 17

237 to 248 18

247 to 256 19

257 to 265 20

266 to 275 21

276 to 285 22

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Course Handicap in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap in the right column which corespond with that range.

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

27/03/2024, 15:05



