

Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 74.2	M	en's Black (fi	om 1 Apr 2024)		Par 72	Slope 135
Handi		ourse Handicap	Hand		Course	Handicap
fndex& +5.0 to	-	1.4	Index			24
	+4.0	+4 +3	26.2 to 27.1 to			34
	+3.1	+2		27.8		35 36
	+2.3	+1		28.7 29.5		36 37
	+1.5	0		30.3		38
	+0.6	1		31.2		39
	0.2	2		32.0		40
	1.0	3		32.8		40 41
	1.9	4		33.7		42
	2.7	5	33.8 to			42 43
	3.5	6	34.6 to			43 44
	4.4	7		36.2		44 45
	5.2	8	36.3 to			46 46
	6.1	9		37.9		47
	6.9	10		38.7		48
	7.7	11	38.8 to			49
	8.6	12	39.6 to			50
	9.4	13		41.2		50 51
	10.2	14	41.3 to			52
	11.1	15	42.2 to			53
	11.9	16	43.0 to			54
	12.8	17		44,6		55
	13.6	18		45.4		56
	14.4	19		46.2		57
	15.3	20		47.1		58
15.4 to	16.1	21	47.2 to			59
16.2 to	16.9	22	48.0 to	48.7		60
17.0 to	17.8	23	48.8 to			31
17.9 to	18.6	24	49.7 to	50.4	6	62
18.7 to	19.5	25	50.5 to	51.3	6	3
19.6 to	20.3	26	51.4 to	52.1	6	5 4
20.4 to	21 .1	27	52.2 to	52.9	6	55
21.2 to	22.0	28	53.0 to	53.8	6	6
22.1 to	22.8	29	53.9 to	54.0	6	7
22.9 to	23.6	30				
23.7 to	24.5	31				
24.6 to	25.3	32				
25.4 to	26.1	33				

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 72.6

Men's White (from 1 Apr 2024)

Par 72 Slope 132

	dicap c®	Course Handicap	Handicap Index®	Course Handicap
	to +4.4	+5	27.4 to 28.1	33
	to +3.6	+4	28.2 to 29.0	34
	to +2.7	+3	29.1 to 29.8	35
	to +1.8	+2	29.9 to 30.7	36
+1.7	to +1.0	+1	30.8 to 31.5	37
+0.9 t	to +0.1	0	31.6 to 32.4	38
0.0 t	to 0.7	1	32.5 to 33.3	39
0.8 t	to 1.6	2	33.4 to 34.1	40
1.7 t	o 2.4	3	34.2 to 35.0	41
2.5 t	o 3.3	4	35.1 to 35.8	42
3.4 t	o 4.1	5	35.9 to 36.7	43
4.2 t	o 5.0	6	36.8 to 37.5	44
5.1 t	o 5.9	7	37.6 to 38.4	45
6.0 t	o 6.7	8	38.5 to 39.2	46
6.8 to	o 7.6	9	39.3 to 40.1	47
7.7 to	o 8.4	10	40.2 to 41.0	48
8.5 to	o 9.3	11	41.1 to 41.8	49
	o 10.1	12	41.9 to 42.7	50
10.2 to	0 11.0	13	42.8 to 43.5	51
11.1 to		14	43.6 to 44.4	52
11.9 to		15	44.5 to 45.2	53
12.8 to		16	45.3 to 46.1	54
13.7 to		17	46.2 to 46.9	55
14.5 to		18	47.0 to 47.8	56
15.4 to		19	47.9 to 48.7	57
16.2 to		20	48.8 to 49.5	58
17.1 to		21	49.6 to 50.4	59
17.9 to		22	50.5 to 51.2	60
18.8 to		23	51.3 to 52.1	61
19.7 to		24	52.2 to 52.9	62
20.5 to		25	53.0 to 53.8	63
21.4 to		26	53.9 to 54.0	64
22.2 to		27		
23.1 to		28		
23.9 to		29		
24.8 to		30		
25.6 to		31		
26.5 to	27.3	32		

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 71.4	Men's Yellow (from	1 Apr 2024)	Par 72 Slope 128
Handicap	Course Handicap	Handicap	Course Handicap
Index®	.0	Index®	00
+5.0 to +4.4	+6	28.4 to 29.2	32
+4.3 to +3.5	+5	29.3 to 30.1	33
+3.4 to +2.6	+4	30.2 to 30.9	34
+2.5 to +1.7	+3	31.0 to 31.8	35
+1.6 to +0.8	+2	31.9 to 32.7	36
+0.7 to 0.0	+1	32.8 to 33.6	37
0.1 to 0.9	0	33.7 to 34.5	38
1.0 to 1.8	1	34.6 to 35.4	39
1.9 to 2.7	2	35.5 to 36.2	40
2.8 to 3.6	3	36.3 to 37.1	41
3.7 to 4.5	4	37.2 to 38.0	42
4.6 to 5.3	5	38.1 to 38.9	43
5.4 to 6.2	6	39.0 to 39.8	44
6.3 to 7.1	7	39.9 to 40.6	45
7.2 to 8.0	8	40.7 to 41.5	46
8.1 to 8.9	9	41.6 to 42.4	47
9.0 to 9.7	10	42.5 to 43.3	48
9.8 to 10.6	11	43.4 to 44.2	49
10.7 to 11.5	12	44.3 to 45.1	50
11.6 to 12.4	13	45.2 to 45.9	51
12.5 to 13.3	14	46.0 to 46.8	52
13.4 to 14.2	15	46.9 to 47.7	53
14.3 to 15.0	16	47.8 to 48.6	54
15.1 to 15.9	17	48.7 to 49.5	55
16.0 to 16.8	18	49.6 to 50.4	56
16.9 to 17.7	19	50.5 to 51.2	57
17.8 to 18.6	20	51.3 to 52.1	58
18.7 to 19.5	21	52.2 to 53.0	59
19.6 to 20.3	22	53.1 to 53.9	60
20.4 to 21.2	23	54.0 to 54.0	61
² 21.3 to 22.1	24		
22.2 to 23.0	25		
23.1 to 23.9	26		
24.0 to 24.8	27		
24.9 to 25.6	28		
25.7 to 26.5	29		
26.6 to 27.4	30		
27.5 to 28.3	31		

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 67.5	Men's Red (from	1 Apr 2024)	Par 72 Slope 119
Handicap	Course Handicap	Handicap	Course Handicap
Index®	.40	Index®	05
+5.0 to +4.8	+10	27.6 to 28.4	25
+4.7 to +3.8	+9	28.5 to 29.4	26
+3.7 to +2.9	+8	29.5 to 30.3	27
+2.8 to +1.9 +1.8 to +1.0	+7	30.4 to 31.3	28
+0.9 to +0.1	+6 +5	31.4 to 32.2	29
0.0 to 0.9		32.3 to 33.2	30
	+4	33.3 to 34.1	31
	+3	34.2 to 35.1	32
1.9 to 2.8 2.9 to 3.7	+2 +1	35.2 to 36.0 36.1 to 37.0	33
3.8 to 4.7			34
4.8 to 5.6	0	37.1 to 37.9	35
5.7 to 6.6	1 2	38.0 to 38.9	36
6.7 to 7.5	3	39.0 to 39.8	37
7.6 to 8.5		39.9 to 40.8	38
7.6 to 8.5 8.6 to 9.4	4	40.9 to 41.7	39
9.5 to 10.4	5	41.8 to 42.7	40
9.5 to 10.4 10.5 to 11.3	6	42.8 to 43.6	41
10.5 to 11.3	7 8	43.7 to 44.6 44.7 to 45.5	42
12.4 to 13.2	9	44.7 to 45.5 45.6 to 46.5	43 44
13.3 to 14.2	10	46.6 to 47.4	44 45
14.3 to 15.1	11	47.5 to 48.4	
15.2 to 16.1	12	47.5 to 48.4 48.5 to 49.3	46
16.2 to 17.0	13	49.4 to 50.3	47 48
17.1 to 18.0	14	50.4 to 51.2	49
18.1 to 18.9	15	51.3 to 52.2	50
19.0 to 19.9	16	52.3 to 53.1	50 51
20.0 to 20.8	17	53.2 to 54.0	52
20.9 to 21.8	18	03.2 (0 54.0	52
21.9 to 22.7	19		
22.8 to 23.7	20		
23.8 to 24.6	21		
24.7 to 25.6	22		
25.7 to 26.5	23		
26.6 to 27.5	24		

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 62.4		en's Blue (from 1 Apr 2	2024)	Par 72 Slope 104
	c®	urse Handicap	Handicap Index®	Course Handicap
+5.0	to +4.3	+14	27.3 to 28.3	16
+4.2	to +3.2	+13	28.4 to 29.4	17
+3.1 1	to +2.1	+12	29.5 to 30.5	18
+2.0 t	to +1.0	÷11	30.6 to 31.6	19
+0.9 t	to 0.1	+10	31.7 to 32.7	20
0.2 t	to 1.1	+9	32.8 to 33.7	21
1.2 t	to 2.2	+8	33.8 to 34.8	22
2.3 t	to 3.3	+7	34.9 to 35.9	23
3.4 t	0 4.4	+6	36.0 to 37.0	24
4.5 t	o 5.5	+5	37.1 to 38.1	25
5.6 t	o 6.6	+4	38.2 to 39.2	26
6.7 to	o 7.7	+3	39.3 to 40.3	27
7.8 to	o 8.8	+2	40.4 to 41.3	28
8.9 to	o 9.8	+1	41.4 to 42.4	29
9.9 to	o 10.9	0	42.5 to 43.5	30
11.0 to	o 12.0	1	43.6 to 44.6	31
12.1 to	o 13.1	2	44.7 to 45.7	32
13.2 to	o 14.2	3	45.8 to 46.8	33
14.3 to	o 15.3	4	46.9 to 47.9	34
15.4 to	o 16.4	5	48.0 to 49.0	35
16.5 to	17.4	6	49.1 to 50.0	36
17.5 to	18.5	7	50.1 to 51.1	37
18.6 to	19.6	8	51.2 to 52.2	38
19.7 to	20.7	9	52.3 to 53.3	39
20.8 to	21.8	10	53.4 to 54.0	40
21.9 to	22.9	11		
23.0 to	24.0	12		
24.1 to	25.0	13		
25.1 to	26.1	14		
26.2 to	27.2	15		

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 73.1	Women's Red (from 1	Apr 2024)	Par 73 Slope 133
Handicap	Course Handicap	Handicap	Course Handicap
Index®		Index®	
+5.0 to +4		26.7 to 27.5	32
+4.7 to +4		27.6 to 28.3	33
+3.9 to +3		28.4 to 29.2	34
+3.0 to +2		29.3 to 30.0	35
+2.2 to +1		30.1 to 30.9	36
+1.3 to +0		31.0 to 31.7	37
+0.5 to 0.3	0	31.8 to 32.6	38
0.4 to 1.1	i 1	32.7 to 33.4	39
1.2 to 2.0	2	33.5 to 34.3	40
2.1 to 2.8	3	34.4 to 35.1	41
2.9 to 3.7	4	35.2 to 36.0	42
3.8 to 4.5	5	36.1 to 36.8	43
4.6 to 5.4	6	36.9 to 37.7	44
5.5 to 6.2	7	37.8 to 38.5	45
6.3 to 7.1	8	38.6 to 39,4	46
7.2 to 7.9	9	39.5 to 40.2	47
8.0 to 8.8	10	40.3 to 41.1	48
8.9 to 9.6	11	41.2 to 41.9	49
9.7 to 10.	5 12	42.0 to 42.8	50
10.6 to 11.	3 13	42.9 to 43.6	51
11.4 to 12.	2 14	43.7 to 44.5	52
12.3 to 13.	0 15	44.6 to 45.3	53
13.1 to 13.	9 16	45.4 to 46.2	54
14.0 to 14.	7 17	46.3 to 47.0	55
14.8 to 15.	6 18	47.1 to 47.9	56
15.7 to 16.	4 19	48.0 to 48.7	57
16.5 to 17.5	3 20	48.8 to 49.6	58
17.4 to 18.	1 21	49.7 to 50.4	59
18.2 to 19.0	22	50.5 to 51.3	60
19.1 to 19.8	3 23	51.4 to 52.1	61
19.9 to 20.7	7 24	52.2 to 53.0	62
20.8 to 21.5	5 25	53.1 to 53.8	63
21.6 to 22.4		53.9 to 54.0	64
22.5 to 23.2			
23.3 to 24.1			
24.2 to 24.9			
25.0 to 25.8			
25.9 to 26.6			

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 66.2	Women's Blue (from	1 Apr 2024)	Par 73 Slope 116
Handicap	Course Handicap	Handicap	Course Handicap
index® +5.0 to +4.6	+12	Index® 28.6 to 29.5	23
+4.5 to +3.7	+11	29.6 to 30.4	24
+3.6 to +2.7	+10	30.5 to 31.4	25
+2.6 to +1.7	+9	31.5 to 32.4	26
+1.6 to +0.7	+8	32.5 to 33.4	27
+0.6 to 0.2	+7	33.5 to 34.3	28
0.3 to 1.2	+6	34.4 to 35.3	29
1.3 to 2.2	+5	35.4 to 36.3	30
2.3 to 3.2	+4	36.4 to 37.3	31
3.3 to 4.1	+3	37.4 to 38.2	32
4.2 to 5.1	+2	38.3 to 39.2	33
5.2 to 6.1	+1	39.3 to 40.2	34
6.2 to 7.1	0	40.3 to 41.2	35
7.2 to 8.0	1	41.3 to 42.1	36
8.1 to 9.0	2	42.2 to 43.1	37
9.1 to 10.0	3	43.2 to 44.1	38
10.1 to 11.0	4	44.2 to 45.1	39
11.1 to 11.9	5	45.2 to 46.0	40
12.0 to 12.9	6	46.1 to 47.0	41
13.0 to 13.9	7	47.1 to 48.0	42
14.0 to 14.9	8	48.1 to 48.9	43
15.0 to 15.8	9	49.0 to 49.9	44
15.9 to 16.8	10	50.0 to 50.9	45
16.9 to 17.8	11	51.0 to 51.9	46
17.9 to 18.8	12	52.0 to 52.8	47
18.9 to 19.7	13	52.9 to 53.8	48
19.8 to 20.7	14	53.9 to 54.0	49
20.8 to 21.7	15		
21.8 to 22.6	16		
22.7 to 23.6	17		
23.7 to 24.6	18		
24.7 to 25.6	19		
25.7 to 26.5	20		
26.6 to 27.5	21		
27.6 to 28.5	22		

INSTRUCTIONS